Form PTO-1594 OMB No (\$5

To the Honorable Commissioner

35363

RE(

02-03-1999

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

LY

100956590 ie attached original Documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying part /(ies): Occidental Chemical Corporation ☐ Individua ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State(New York) ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Othe Execution Date: June 29, 1994 4. Application number(s) of patent number(s):	Name: Polifos, S.A. de C.V. Internal Address: Street Address: 17-3 calle Rio Marne. Colonia Cuauhtemoc, Mexico 06500 City: State: ZIP: ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 857,729
	s attached'? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Nanie: David S. Abrams Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Internal Address	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$40.00 [∑] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1225 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Suite 315 City Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	8 Deposit account number:
2/03/1999 BNGUYEN 00000021 857729	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. David S. Abrams Name of Person Signing Signature. Total number of pages including cover	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ature ature sheet, attachments, and document: 3

United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Occidental Chemical Comporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, whose address is 5005 LBJ Freeway, Dallas Texas 75244, (hereinafter the 'Assignor'), to Polifos, S.A de C.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Mexico, whose address is 17-3 calle Rio Manne. Colonia Cuauhtemoc, Mexico 06500 (hereinafter the 'Assignee'):

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Reg. No. 857,729, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1968; and in and to the goodwall of the business relating thereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest and all common law rights in and to the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark, and wishes also acquire all right, tatle and interest in and to the registration for said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it whom has for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (31/200) and

CONCULATO GENERAL HE MEXICO

^DTRADEMARK REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0591 other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and any and all registrations therefor, including without limitation, the registration identified herein, together with the right to sue for and recover for the past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

Occidental Chemical Corporation

By:

Name: /Wilfredo E. Figueras

Title: Vice President and General Manager

1 432

County of Dallas

State of Texas

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 29th day of June, 1994.

SUS AN WAINWRIGHT
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Coil m. Expires 10-16-96

Notary Public



COMS W.

DA.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0592

∴ .	985 - 76
3	
4	Sello
THY.	1

Derechos	\$25.00	
Delectics		

No. 113430

de 19.94.

SERVICIO EXTERIOR MEXICANO

CUNSIII CENTER		
	de Mexico en DALLAS, TEXAS, ELA	
	, certifica que SUSAN WAINWRIGHT	
ES NOTARIO PUBLICO EN Y PARA	EL ESTADO DE TEXAS	
pu-sto a) en el (la) DOCUMENTO		
adjintola) coincide con et lla) que se dene	e registrado(a) en esta oficina.	

de JULIO

No. Está legalización no prejuzga de la validez did contenido del coour leaste anexo

DAILAS, TEXAS, A 28

RECORDED: 01/29/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0593